San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2012

Case #
12-363

12-364
12-365
12-366
12-367
12-368

12-369

12-370

12-371

12-372

12-373

12-374
12-375

12-376

12-378

Reported
9/1/12
9/2/12
9/3/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/5/12
9/5/12
9/6/12
9/6/12
9/6/12
9/7/12
9/8/12
9/9/12
9/10/12
9/11/12
9/11/12
9/11/12

9/12/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv

Welfare Check

No incidents to report

No incidents to report
Traffic Stop/Failure to stop
Traffic Stop/Failure to stop
Hit & Run

Grand Theft Auto

Medical Aid

Petty Theft

Emergency Phone Call
Traffic Stop/Handicap placard
Theft from Vehicle

Grand Theft Auto
Vandalism

Suspicious Vehicle

Theft

Medical Aid

Trespassing

Medical Aid

Vandalism

Location

Off campus

Parking Lot #2
Mt. Vernon
Grant Ave.
Parking Lot #9
Technical Bldg
HLS

North Hall
Parking Lot #11
Grant Ave.
Esperanza
HLS

Parking Lot #8
Mt. Vernon
Liberal Arts
College Drive
HLS

Parking Lot #4

Date (s)
9/1/12
9/2/12
9/3/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/4/12
9/5/12
9/5/12
9/6/12
9/6/12
9/6/12
9/7/12
9/8/12
9/9/12
9/10/12
9/11/12
9/11/12
9/11/12

9/12/12

Time (s)

1:47pm

10:02am
1:08pm
4:20pm
4:30pm
1:20pm
1:10pm
10:23pm
4:15pm
4:45pm
8:21pm
4:15pm
5:35pm
9:12am
11:46am
1:16pm
5:00pm

8:10am

Disposition

Transported for treatment

Cited

Cited

Report taken
Report taken
Refused treatment
Report taken

Area checked clear
Cited

Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded
Arrested
Transported for treatment
Arrested /Warrant

Unfounded

Report taken

Last updated 10/2/2012
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12-379

12-380

12-381

12-382

12-383

12-384

12-385

12-386

12-387

12-388

12-389

9/12/12
9/12/12
9/13/12
9/13/12
9/14/12
9/14/12
9/14/12
9/15/12
9/16/12
9/16/12
9/17/12
9/17/12
9/18/12
9/18/12
9/18/12
9/19/12
9/19/12
9/19/12
9/20/12
9/20/12
9/20/12
9/20/12

Medical Aid

Emergency Phone Call
Medical Aid

Incident Report

Petty Theft

Harassment

Pedestrian Check

No incidents to report
Pedestrian Check
Incident Report

Vehicle Burglary
Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Burglary
Possible Marijuana Smell
Traffic Collision

Possible Hit & Run
Disturbance

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance

Grand Theft Auto

Parking Lot #3
Liberal Arts
Liberal Arts
Parking Lot #2
Construction site
Station

Track

Parking Lot #9
Campus Center
Swap Meet Lot

Middle College

Parking Lot #11
Parking Lot #8
Health Life Sci
Parking Lot #5
K Street

Health Life Sci
HLS

North Hall
Cafeteria

Parking Lot 7

9/12/12
9/12/12
9/13/12
9/13/12
9/14/12
9/14/12
9/14/12
9/15/12
9/16/12
9/16/12
9/17/12
9/17/12
9/18/12
9/18/12
9/18/12
9/19/12
9/19/12
9/19/12
9/20/12
9/20/12
9/20/12
9/20/12

2:39pm
5:54pm
9:44am
2:01pm
9:04am
10:58am

5:00pm

2:20am
5:15pm
9:00pm
9:59pm
8:54am
9:54am
6:20pm
3:06pm
2:45pm
6:00pm
12:16am
7:45am
11:43am

1:31pm

Refused treatment
Area checked clear
Refused treatment
Report taken
Report taken
Report taken

Advised

Advised

Report taken

Report taken

Report taken

Gone on Arrival

Report taken
Unfounded

Unfounded
Information Exchanged
Advised

Unable to locate
Transported for treatment
Advised

Report taken

Last updated 10/2/2012
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12-390
12-392

12-395
12-394

12-396

12-397

12-398
12-399

12-400

9/20/12
9/21/12
9/21/12
9/22/12
9/23/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/25/12
9/25/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/28/12
9/29/12
9/30/12

Missing Person

Petty Theft

Burglary

No incidents to report
No incidents to report
Emergency Phone Call
Traffic Collision

Petty Theft
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Health & Safety/Marijuana

Suspicious Person
Burglary

Hit & Run

Grand Theft Auto
Petty Theft

No incidents to report

No incidents to report

Middle College
North Hall
Parking Lot #11

North Hall

K Street
Health Life Sci
Parking Lot #11
Parking Lot #4
Construction
Swap Meet Lot
Technical Bldg
Parking Lot #9
Liberal Arts
Swap Meet Lot
Grant Ave.
Parking Lot #9

Bookstore

9/20/12
9/21/12
9/21/12
9/22/12
9/23/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/24/12
9/25/12
9/25/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/27/12
9/28/12
9/29/12
9/30/12

S:11pm
9:42am
8:20pm

9:48pm
1:30pm
2:08pm
8:47pm
11:38am
7:55pm
3:13pm
5:13pm
5:40pm
12:09pm
1:55pm
2:30pm
9:57pm
11:45am

Subject found
Report taken
Arrested

Area checked clear

Report taken
Report taken
Unable to locate
Report taken
Unable to locate
Advised

Unable to locate
Arrested
Unfounded
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded

Report taken

Last updated 10/2/2012
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