San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2012

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-363	9/1/12	Welfare Check	Off campus	9/1/12	1:47pm	Transported for treatment
	9/2/12	No incidents to report		9/2/12		
	9/3/12	No incidents to report		9/3/12		
12-364	9/4/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to stop	Parking Lot #2	9/4/12	10:02am	Cited
12-365	9/4/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to stop	Mt. Vernon	9/4/12	1:08pm	Cited
12-366	9/4/12	Hit & Run	Grant Ave.	9/4/12	4:20pm	Report taken
12-367	9/4/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #9	9/4/12	4:30pm	Report taken
12-368	9/5/12	Medical Aid	Technical Bldg	9/5/12	1:20pm	Refused treatment
12-369	9/5/12	Petty Theft	HLS	9/5/12	1:10pm	Report taken
	9/6/12	Emergency Phone Call	North Hall	9/6/12	10:23pm	Area checked clear
12-370	9/6/12	Traffic Stop/Handicap placard	Parking Lot #11	9/6/12	4:15pm	Cited
12-371	9/6/12	Theft from Vehicle	Grant Ave.	9/6/12	4:45pm	Report taken
12-372	9/7/12	Grand Theft Auto	Esperanza	9/7/12	8:21pm	Report taken
12-373	9/8/12	Vandalism	HLS	9/8/12	4:15pm	Report taken
	9/9/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	9/9/12	5:35pm	Unfounded
12-374	9/10/12	Theft	Mt. Vernon	9/10/12	9:12am	Arrested
12-375	9/11/12	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	9/11/12	11:46am	Transported for treatment
12-376	9/11/12	Trespassing	College Drive	9/11/12	1:16pm	Arrested/Warrant
	9/11/12	Medical Aid	HLS	9/11/12	5:00pm	Unfounded
12-378	9/12/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #4	9/12/12	8:10am	Report taken

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2012

12-379	9/12/12	Medical Aid	Parking Lot #3	9/12/12	2:39pm	Refused treatment
	9/12/12	Emergency Phone Call	Liberal Arts	9/12/12	5:54pm	Area checked clear
12-380	9/13/12	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	9/13/12	9:44am	Refused treatment
12-381	9/13/12	Incident Report	Parking Lot #2	9/13/12	2:01pm	Report taken
12-382	9/14/12	Petty Theft	Construction site	9/14/12	9:04am	Report taken
12-383	9/14/12	Harassment	Station	9/14/12	10:58am	Report taken
	9/14/12	Pedestrian Check	Track	9/14/12	5:00pm	Advised
	9/15/12	No incidents to report		9/15/12		
	9/16/12	Pedestrian Check	Parking Lot #9	9/16/12	2:20am	Advised
12-384	9/16/12	Incident Report	Campus Center	9/16/12	5:15pm	Report taken
12-385	9/17/12	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Meet Lot	9/17/12	9:00pm	Report taken
12-386	9/17/12	Burglary	Middle College	9/17/12	9:59pm	Report taken
	9/18/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #11	9/18/12	8:54am	Gone on Arrival
12-387	9/18/12	Vehicle Burglary	Parking Lot #8	9/18/12	9:54am	Report taken
	9/18/12	Possible Marijuana Smell	Health Life Sci	9/18/12	6:20pm	Unfounded
	9/19/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #5	9/19/12	3:06pm	Unfounded
	9/19/12	Possible Hit & Run	K Street	9/19/12	2:45pm	Information Exchanged
	9/19/12	Disturbance	Health Life Sci	9/19/12	6:00pm	Advised
	9/20/12	Suspicious Person	HLS	9/20/12	12:16am	Unable to locate
12-388	9/20/12	Medical Aid	North Hall	9/20/12	7:45am	Transported for treatment
	9/20/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Cafeteria	9/20/12	11:43am	Advised
12-389	9/20/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot 7	9/20/12	1:31pm	Report taken

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2012

	9/20/12	Missing Person	Middle College	9/20/12	5:11pm	Subject found
12-390	9/21/12	Petty Theft	North Hall	9/21/12	9:42am	Report taken
12-392	9/21/12	Burglary	Parking Lot #11	9/21/12	8:20pm	Arrested
	9/22/12	No incidents to report		9/22/12		
	9/23/12	No incidents to report		9/23/12		
	9/24/12	Emergency Phone Call	North Hall	9/24/12	9:48pm	Area checked clear
12-395	9/24/12	Traffic Collision	K Street	9/24/12	1:30pm	Report taken
12-394	9/24/12	Petty Theft	Health Life Sci	9/24/12	2:08pm	Report taken
	9/24/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #11	9/24/12	8:47pm	Unable to locate
12-396	9/25/12	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #4	9/25/12	11:38am	Report taken
	9/25/12	Suspicious Person	Construction	9/25/12	7:55pm	Unable to locate
	9/26/12	Suspicious Person	Swap Meet Lot	9/26/12	3:13pm	Advised
	9/26/12	Suspicious Person	Technical Bldg	9/26/12	5:13pm	Unable to locate
12-397	9/26/12	Health & Safety/Marijuana	Parking Lot #9	9/26/12	5:40pm	Arrested
	9/27/12	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	9/27/12	12:09pm	Unfounded
12-398	9/27/12	Burglary	Swap Meet Lot	9/27/12	1:55pm	Report taken
12-399	9/27/12	Hit & Run	Grant Ave.	9/27/12	2:30pm	Report taken
	9/27/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #9	9/27/12	9:57pm	Unfounded
12-400	9/28/12	Petty Theft	Bookstore	9/28/12	11:45am	Report taken
	9/29/12	No incidents to report		9/29/12		
	9/30/12	No incidents to report		9/30/12		